City of Martinsville 55 W Cumberland PO BOX 340 Martinsville, IL 62442 217-382-4323 Fax: 217-382-4726 Email: <u>martinsvillecity@fairpoint.net</u> Website: martinsvilleil.com

> City Council Meeting at City Hall 55 W Cumberland May 24, 2023 7pm

Mayor: Herman Davidson

Clerk: Jana Spires

**Treasurer: Terri Connelly** 

Call to Order Prayer Pledge Roll Call

Public Comments: Approval of Minutes:

5/10/2023 Budget & Finance Committee Meeting 5/10/023

-Consideration & Action on Ordinance #2023-5-1 entitled "An Ordinance Concerning Municipal Cannabis Retailers' Occupation Tax."

- -Consideration & Action on removing Dessie Sharp as Authorized Agent on IMRF and adding Sheena Hammond and Terri Connelly as authorized agents for IMRF
- -Consideration & Action on cost of direct deposit information
- -Consideration & Action additional tree that needs cut on East Bond Street
- -Consideration & Action on bid for residential and commercial garbage pick up
- -Consideration & Action on bid regarding city wide clean up

-Consideration & Action on bid regarding dumpster pick ups

## **Council Comments:**

City Clerk

Jana Spires

State Law Requires that the Municipal Agenda must be posted 48 hours before meeting times. Items to be voted on must be posted on the agenda.